

The Chamber of Catawba County invites your partnership for our 2024 Advocacy@Work Initiatives.

As an Advocacy@Work Partner, your support will further The Chamber's Government Affairs/Pro-Business Advocacy Strategic Priority to:

- Adopt a Legislative Agenda and be the lead advocate for business regarding local, state and federal policy issues that have a short-term or long-term impact on economic generation for business in Catawba County.
- Aligning your company with The Chamber leverages our collective voices; supports the advancement
 of pro-business initiatives and shows your company is dedicated to addressing key issues in our
 business community.

Advocacy Partner \$3,000.00

Advocacy Ally \$2,250.00

Advocacy Supporter \$1,500.00

Advocate \$750.00

Benefits Include:

- Recognition on dedicated Chamber Advocacy@Work webpage
- Recognition quarterly through the Chamber e-newsletter with link to Advocacy@Work webpage
- Recognition on Legislative Taskforce meeting agendas
- Invitations to Advocacy@Work events as scheduled (Legislative Breakfast, Day in Raleigh, etc)
- Recognition at Advocacy@Work events during the year, as scheduled
- Recognition at the 53rd Annual Meeting on February 25, 2025
- Recognition quarterly through Chamber social media with link to Advocacy@Work webpage
- Recognition in Chamber lobby

The Chamber of Catawba County is committed to understanding issues most important to our business community, advocating for or against, in order to protect business interests. We strive to serve as a go-to source for well-considered public policy, and to have a thoughtful impact on policy-making at the local and state level.

Learn more about our Advocacy efforts at catawbachamber.org/advocacy